Frank C. Mills, III Justice Center
90 North Street
Canton, GA 30114
678-493-6100

Clerk of Courts: Patty Baker

Main Line

Superior Court
Criminal: (Felony)
Civil: (Divorce, TPO, Modifications)
Passports:
Deeds and Records:

State Court
Criminal: (Misdemeanor and Traffic)
Civil:

Magistrate Court

Juvenile Court Clerk

Jury Department

Court Administrator: Jody Overcash

District Attorney: Susan Treadaway

Indigent Defense: (Court Appointed Attorney)

Interpreter Services

Probate Court: (Firearm Permit, Marriage License)

Probation Departments:
Felony Probation
Misdemeanor Probation
Department of Juvenile Justice

Mediation (ADR)

Solicitor General: Todd Hayes

678-493-6511

678-493-6559
678-493-6501
678-493-6501
678-493-6540

678-493-6550
678-493-6555
678-493-6431
678-493-6560
678-493-6533
678-493-6475
678-493-6300
678-493-6190
678-493-6178
678-493-6160

770-479-2602
678-493-4300
770-720-3556
770-501-8905
678-493-6360

Other Services

Cherokee County Health Department
Division Child Support Services
Division of Family & Children Services
Legal Aid
Planning & Zoning
Sherift’s Office: Frank Reynolds
Main
Bond Administrator
Tax Commissioner:
Veteran Services
Vital Records (Birth and Death Certificates)
Atlanta Office
Woodstock Office

770-345-7371
877-423-4746
770-720-3610
404-206-5175
678-493-6101

678-493-4200
678-493-4164
678-493-6400
770-720-3538

404-679-4702
770-928-0133



