Frank C. Mills, III Justice Center 90 North Street Canton, GA 30114 678-493-6100

070-475-0	100	
Clerk of Courts: Patty Baker		
Main Line	678-493-6511	
Superior Court		
Criminal: (Felony)	678-493-6559	
Civil: (Divorce, TPO, Modifications)	678-493-6501	
Passports:	678-493-6501	
Deeds and Records:	678-493-6540	
State Court		
Criminal: (Misdemeanor and Traffic)	678-493-6550	
Civil:	678-493-6555	
Magistrate Court	678-493-6431	
Juvenile Court Clerk	678-493-6560	
Jury Department	678-493-6533	
Court Administrator: Jody Overcash	678-493-6475	
District Attorney: Susan Treadaway	678-493-6300	
Indigent Defense: (Court Appointed Attorney)	678-493-6190	
Interpreter Services	678-493-6178	
Probate Court: (Firearm Permit, Marriage License)	678-493-6160	
Probation Departments:		
Felony Probation	770-479-2602	
Misdemeanor Probation	678-493-4300	
Department of Juvenile Justice	770-720-3556	
Mediation (ADR)	770-501-8905	
Solicitor General: Todd Hayes	678-493-6360	
·		
Other Ser	r Services	
Cherokee County Health Department	770-345-7371	
Division Child Support Services	877-423-4746	
Division of Family & Children Services	770-720-3610	
Legal Aid	404-206-5175	
Planning & Zoning	678-493-6101	
Sheriff's Office: Frank Reynolds		
Main	678-493-4200	
Bond Administrator	678-493-4164	
Tax Commissioner:	678-493-6400	
Veteran Services	770-720-3538	
Vital Records (Birth and Death Certificates)	404 (70 4702	
Atlanta Office Woodstock Office	404-679-4702	
woodstock Office	770-928-0133	